

1505 Westlake Ave N, Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98109 | +1 866.262.7626 | www.netmotionsoftware.com

# **Order Specification**

Quote Valid Through: Nov 30, 2020

Expiration Date: Nov 30, 2020

Quote #: Q-181500

Prepared by: Jeff Shoemaker

#### Customer

Williamson County

301 SE Inner Loop Ste 105, Georgetown, TX United States

### **Contact Information**

Paul Hulse

(512) 943-1408

phulse@wilco.org

### **Partner Information**

Mobile Wireless

Alan McClintock

### **Term Details**

# of Months: 12

Start Date: 11/16/2020 End Date: 11/15/2021

# **Payment Details**

Amount: \$68,103.00

Partner: Mobile Wireless

Description: Williamson County - Complete Conversion - Mobile Wireless

# **Price Protection**

NetMotion Subscription price will not change for the duration of this agreement.

## **NetMotion Complete Subscription**

- ✓ Mobility, Diagnostics, MobileIQ and Reputation Services software licensing
- √ High performance VPN
- √ Enhance network performance & connectivity
- √ Industry-standard encryption & authentication
- ✓ Policy engine with prioritization tools
- √ Content filtering to monitor & control access
- √ Al-powered classification of 10bn+ websites
- √ Diagnostics and troubleshooting data
- √ Access to real-time dashboards
- √ Advanced system alerting

### **Order Terms**

This Order Agreement confirms the agreed upon deal terms between NetMotion Software, Inc ("NetMotion") and Williamson County ("Company") concerning the one (1) year subscription agreement for NetMotion software licenses. Company agrees to discontinue use of the permanent license and to transition permanent license to a subscription licenses to access and use subscription licenses of NetMotion software for a duration of 12 months, commencing from the Effective Date of 16 November 2020 and ending on 15 November 2021 (the "Term"). The annual renewal price for 11/16/21 – 11/15/22 will remain locked at \$68,103.00 for 1,081 Complete licenses.

All software and licenses will be converted from Perpetual to Subscription thirty (30) days from effective date. By signing this document, Customer agrees to all terms and conditions as outlined in the appropriate End User License Agreement that can be found at: <a href="https://www.netmotionsoftware.com/legal-and-copyright/">https://www.netmotionsoftware.com/legal-and-copyright/</a>

Company may elect to purchase additional licenses for the duration of the Term at any time at the mutually agreed upon price of \$120 per Seat. Licenses will be co-termed to Company(s) term date and pro-rated.

Customer Signature	Printed Name and Title: Judge Bill Gravel
	Signature:
	Date:
NetMotion Signature	Printed Name and Title: Dan Pagel, CRO
	Signature: Dan Pagel
	Date: 12/1/2020